INTERIM DESIGNATION OF AGENT TO RECEIVE NOTIFICATION OF CLAIMED INFRINGEMENT

FULL LEGAL NAME OF SERVICE PROVIDER: MyLikes, Inc.

ALTERNATIVE NAME(S) OF SERVICE PROVIDER: Likaholix, Lolzparade, LittleTechBook, Fashion Dip, Tech@Large, Fashion@Large, AdInsightDaily, RealClearGalleries

ADDRESS OF SERVICE PROVIDER:

ATTN: DMCA AGENT 1000 Brannan St., STE 502 San Francisco, CA 94103

NAME OF AGENT DESIGNATED TO RECEIVE NOTIFICATION OF CLAIMED INFRINGEMENT: DMCA AGENT

FULL ADDRESS OF DESIGNATED AGENT TO WHICH NOTIFICATION SHOULD BE SENT:

ATTN: DMCA AGENT 1000 Brannan St., STE 502 San Francisco, CA 94103

TELEPHONE NUMBER OF DESIGNATED AGENT: 415-347-3270 FACSIMILE NUMBER OF DESIGNATED AGENT: 415-358-5586 EMAIL ADDRESS OF DESIGNATED AGENT: help@mylikes.com

SIGNATURE OF OFFICER OR REPRESENTATIVE OF DESIGNATED SERVICE PROVIDER:

DATE: 07-19-2012

TYPED OR PRINTED NAME AND TITLE: Spencer Janyk – Operations Manager

Scanned

AUG 1 7 2012

160416740

Received

AUG 0 8 2012

Copyright Office